MISS OTSEGO COUNTY FAIR PAGEANT

AGE REQUIREMENT: 16 – 19 year olds

PAGEANT DATE IS SET FOR SATURDAY, AUGUST 17th, 2024 at 7:00pm

I WOULD LIKE TO WELCOME YOU AS A CONTESTANT IN THE MISS OTSEGO COUNTY FAIR PAGEANT. WE ARE HAPPY TO BE WORKING WITH YOU. FIRST OF ALL, PLEASE REMEMBER YOU ARE HERE TO HAVE FUN, MEET NEW PEOPLE AND TO HAVE THE EXPERIENCE OF BEING INVOLVED IN A PAGEANT. THE FOLLOWING IS WHAT THE PAGEANT WILL CONSIST OF:

- All contestants will have a private interview with the judges, which will take place the afternoon of the pageant. Interview will count for 45%.
- All contestants will do an opening routine together.
- All contestants will do some sort of talent, which will be no longer than three minutes. Talent will count for 25%.
- All contestants will model a dress of her choice and approved by the pageant directors. Evening gown will count for 10%.
- ♦ All contestants will answer an on-stage impromptu question which will count for 5%.
- The remaining 15% will come from director's comments.

Awards will be given in the following areas:

- Miss Congeniality
- Talent Winner
- Evening Gown
 1st Runner-up
- 1st Runner-up
 Miss Otsego County Fair

\$ 50.00 cash prize \$ 50.00 cash prize \$ 50.00 cash prize \$100.00 cash prize \$150.00 cash prize plus \$500.00 scholarship

APPLICATION DEADLINE: June 10th, 2023. Please turn in your completed pageant application as soon as possible, before the deadline is appreciated.

IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS PLEASE CONTACT THE OTSEGO COUNTY FAIR OFFICE at 989-732-0541.

The Otsego County Fair Pageant is a non-profit organization.

MISS OTSEGO COUNTY FAIR PAGEANT APPLICATION

NAME IN FUL	L					
MAILING ADD	RESS					
DATE OF BIR	ТН		_AGE	PHONE		GRADE
SOCIAL SECU	JRITY NUMBER					
STATISTICS:	HEIGHT	EYE	COLOR			HAIR COLOR
FAVORITES:	COLOR		FOOD			SEASON
	MOVIE OR TV	SHOW			BOOK_	
PARENT'S NA	MES					
BROTHERS &						
SCHOOL						
HAVE YOU BE YOU INVOLVE		WITH THE	OTSEGO	COUNTY F	AIR, IF SO	FOR HOW LONG AND HOW WERE
WHAT DO YO	U LIKE MOST A	BOUT THE	E OTSEGO	O COUNTY	FAIR?	
WHAT ACTIVI	TIES ARE YOU	INVOLVED) IN AT SC	HOOL:		
	IP INFORMATIO SPECIAL TRAI				OULD LIKE	E TO ATTEND, DEGREE YOU ARE
LIST ANY CIV	IC GROUPS, CL	UBS OR C	ORGANIZA	ATIONS IN V	VHICH YOU	J ARE A MEMBER:

ARE YOU CURRENTLY EMPLOYED, IF SO WHERE, WHAT ARE YOUR JOB DUTIES AND HOURS YOU WORK:

GIVE SOME INTERESTING FACTS ABOUT YOURSELF FOR PUBLICITY, INCLUDING HOBBIES, CLUBS, ACTIVITIES, HONORS WON (IF ANY), ETC.

HAVE YOU DECIDED ON A TALENT? IF SO, PLEASE DESCRIBE:

DESCRIBE ONE THING THAT YOU LOVE ABOUT OTSEGO COUNTY:

WHAT ONE PERSON DO YOU ADMIRE AND WHY?_____

ANY ADDITIONAL FACTS ABOUT YOURSELF THAT WE SHOULD KNOW ABOUT:

CONTESTANTS SIGNATURE

PARENTS SIGNATURE

Must be signed by parent or legal guardian if under eighteen

DATE

ALL APPLICATIONS MUST BE RETURNED NO LATER THEN June 10th, 2024.

APPLICATIONS SHOULD BE MAILED TO: AMANDA GREENMAN/EMILY ROCHESTER C/O MISS OTSEGO COUNTY FAIR PAGEANT 2024 P.O. Box 500 Gaylord, MI 49734

THANK YOU GIRLS AND GOOD LUCK!!

The Otsego County Fair Pageant is a non-profit organization.